KJ K%\JSASGCO%PORAHON COE\)AMISSION Form ACO-1
IL & (QAS CONSERVATIO \') September 1999
‘ E@NH DgNWM WELL COMPLE:':IO:I ;(;T;ONT rorm HustBe Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE O R I G l N A L

Operator: License # 30606 API No. 15 -_109-20822-00-00
Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. - RECEIVED ssionCounty:
Address: 250 N. Water, Suite 300 E2 SW._SW_SE gec. 30 Twp. 12 g R332 O East[Z] West

City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202 JAN 0 7 2009 330 FSL feet fron@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources VISION 2290 FEL feet from{E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: 1801 Rodak WICHITA, KS Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) _267-3241 . (circleone) NE @ NW SW
Contractor: Name: _Murfin Drilling Company@@NFEDENTBAL Lease Name: _MUNkK well #:1-30
License: 30606 AN %(@%ggg_ Field Name: Funky Town
Wellsite Geologist: Tom Funk Producing Formation: LKC
Designate Type of Completion: ?"S@‘@ " Elevation: Ground:_gg_61_
V/ New Well Re-Entry Workover P./ Total Depth:iz§_5__ Plug Back Total Depth: 4698
v Qil SWD ______ SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 225 Feet

Logan

_ Kelly Bushing: 3071

Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ¥1Yes [INo

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2999 Feet
2555

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate !l completion, cement circulated from

Operator:- feet depth to 0 w/. 260 sx cmt.

Well Name: Drilling Fluid Management Plan /’fl‘{/ﬂ N\j 8733‘0?

Original Comp. Date: .. Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloridecontent_______ppm Fluidvolume__.___ bbls
—— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used

Commingled Docket No.

Location of fluid disposal if hauied offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Operator Name:

__ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

/ 06/27/08 Lease Name: License No.:
9/27
09/18/08 2 10/30/08 [[] ast ] West

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter : Twp. S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for Confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promylgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: Leon Rodak, VP Production . 3 01929 0 N Letter of Confidentiallty Received

If Denied, Yes DDate:

Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

Notary Public: . X UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:"‘://///&go//




< A
ot e
Operator Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
sec..0__ Twp. 12 __s R332 [ East [7]West

Lease Name:

Side Two

Munk

County: _Logan

wel #: 1-30

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo
Cores Taken [(JYes {¢/INo
Electric Log Run \\/ Yes [ |No
(Sutmit Copy) \4 SEE ATTACHED LIST KANSA! RECEIVED
ACHED S CORPORATION
List All E. Logs Run: COMMISSION
Dual Induction, Compensated Porosity, 2003
Microresistivity CONSERVATION Division
WICHITA, K8
CASINGRECORD [ ] New [ ]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 8 5/8 23¢# 225 Common 165 3% cc, 2% gel
Production 51/2 15.5# 4724 EA-2 225
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4266' - 4272' "LKC" J 250 gal 15% MCA, 500 gal 15% NEFE
4 4607' - 4613’ Johnson 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE
EaNEOENTTA: .
S
LAN-§-6-2009
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run A
2-3/8 4647 [ ves No AR
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method A
11/03/08 (] Flowing Pumping OGas it [_] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbils. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per24 H
or 4 ot 13 29 40.0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[(vented {T]Sold []usedon Lease [JopenHole  [¢]Perf. [} Dually Comp. [] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[] otner (specity)




Munk #1-30 Smith #1-30
330" FSL 2290' FEL 660’ FSL 1980' FWL
Sec. 30-T12S-R32W Sec. 30-T12S-R32W
3071’ KB 3087' KB
Formation sample tops | Datum | Ref Log Tops | Datum Ref Log Tops Datum
Anhydrite 2563 +508 -2 2577 +510
B/Anhydrite 2583 +488 flat 2599 +488
.| Topeka 3803 -732 -4 3799 -728 Flat 3815 -728
Heebner 4006 -935 -3 4010 -939 -7 4019 -932
Lansing 4046 -975 -2 4050 -979 -6 4060 -973
Mun Crk 4197 -1126 -1 4201 -1130 -5 4212 -1125
Stark 4276 -1205 flat 4281 -1210 -5 4292 -1205
Up Pawnee 4473 -1402 -2 4478 -1407 -7 4487 -1400
Fort Scott 4529 -1458 Flat 4536 -1465 -7 4545 -1458
Cherokee 4559 -1488 -2 4567 -1496 -10 4573 -1486
Johnson 4606 -1535 -6 4616 -1529
B PennLm 4637 -1566 -7 4646 -1559
Mississippi 4660 -1589 -9 4667 -1580
RTD 4735 4750
LTD 4740 4750
IVED
KANSAS c(;RREgiETION COMMISSION
JAN 0 7 2008
ONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
JAN ® b ?(309

A
M




SWI F T P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #
_ i ; 10/20/2008 14764
Sereiros, Jie.
BILLTO f
A RECEIVED o éc,dlzmg
. oy R
Murfin Drilling Co Inc - Russell SAS CORPORATION COMMISS!
P. O. Box 288 JAN 072009 ¢ Cement
Russell, KS 67665-0288
conserwaTionoviston® OO/ Rental
WICHITA, KS
MUpK
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-30 ~Menle Logan Company Tools 0il Development Cement Port Collar Nick
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTYy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 50| Miles 7.00 350.00
578D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar - 2554 Feet 1]Job 1,400.00 1,400.00
290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 260 ) Sacks 16.00 4,160.00T
276 Flocele 75 [Lb(s) 1.50 112.50T
581D Service Charge Cement 300} Sacks 1.90 570.00
583D Drayage 1,466.4 | Ton Miles 1.75 2,566.20
Subtotal 9,228.70
Sales Tax Logan County 6.30% 273.58

CONFDE
JHN 0 6 2009
N

DENLTAL

G

Thank i !
nk You For Your Business Total $9,502.28




7. cempnin Cor LEC INVOI C%

24 S, Lincoln Street RECEIVED Invoice Number: 116142
P.O. Box 31 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION . .
Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date:  Sep 19, 2008
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 JAN 07 2009 Page: 1
Fax:  (785) 483-5566 CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
Murfm Drlg Co., Inc. e
250 N. Water .
STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202 PROD
Payma ntTe rms .
Net 30 Days i}
o Cam cation:=-;" - n Servuce Date, . | Due Date °
KS1 Sep 19, 2008 10/19/08
165.00 | MAT Class A Common 15 45 . ‘2 549 25
3.00 | MAT : Gel 20.80 62.40
5.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 291.00
173.00 { SER Handling 2.40 415.20
1.00 | SER Minimum Handling Mneage Charge i 312.00 312.00
1.00 | SER Surface 1,018.00 1,018.00
13.00 [ SER Mileage 7.00 91.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Surface Head Rental 113.00 113.00
1.00 |EQP Wooden Plug 68.00 68.00
Unit W
Account Rig L No. Amount Description
P / . ﬁ
008 277 IR 70705 @%4% —p. (97,
7
ey~
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 4,919.85
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 187 15
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED -
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Total Invoice Amount 5,107.00
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credlt Applled e IS
Dk IS § i /\w | (
NI AL
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE @(\r\ > f\r Y o 4 q\ﬂ%/
5 ) 2009 ~
(77 Oct 18; 2008 AN Q6T

N
[R5




.- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32066

. .
REMITTO P@.BOX 3L
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT: RECEIVED

SEC, » |TWP_  |RANG CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JQB START _ [JOB FINI JANO7 2009
DATE?/I‘?,/O,P 30 I 58\. 1353}(’,9»- %l&a M_Q}Q;ﬂ.p\
p COUNTY ST
ensfM K |weiis 1-30  |vocsmon Fodle 95 2ty HaS, \Trogu, N, CONSERVATION Division
. o 4 f WICHITA, K8
OLD OR Néy/(chle one) :
contractor _ Mowbin 1Y OWNER .,g(:mé
TYPEOFIOB _Strfpce !
HOLESIZE (A TD. 225 CEMENT ~ ' '
CASINGSIZE X% DEPTH 2.5~ AMOUNT ORDERED __[4S Grn 3% C¢. 3 90pp¢)
TUBING SIZE DEPTH zZ
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH - 5
— 1y, P
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__[£5 @S b 549G —
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. (s GEL S @Il E.?»——f: ;
PERFS. e CHLORIDE S @ 3y — 3¢l =
DISPLACEMENT 137y B ASC @
EQUIPMENT g
Vi @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __fZ/p1. o
# 43 ii HELPER .//1/4714)17 @
BULK TRUCK /
D) DRIVER __ [/alX~ g
BULK TRUCK @ -
LA DRIVER HANDLING __ 73 P R TI L
MILEAGE ,Lzm{/(?l,&.j,g—_ 3ix =~
REMARKS: TOTAL _3&29 ,,__,I
Gme RN Cocl b :
SERVICE 'g
. ‘
DEPTH OF JOB 209 ¢
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE f
. EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _
THen b MILEAGE R e_Loo 91— i
ﬁd’m o, g JalF. MANIFOLD @ ’t
T o !
i . !
CHARGETO: /1o 50 oo |
00
STREET TOTAL 23—
CITY STATE ZIP.
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
y 4 e
' Woedle ) @ b —
, @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was &Ko
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL —L '
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME {£226Ce dloya ks DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS AL
. oNEDENT
SIGNATURE \MMeg ¢ o L AR
M Q6 e

ee

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIG..




SWIF7 Invoi
< . f y
; " C P. O. Box 466 nvoice
. Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #
o ' i 9/28/2008 14737
SeriilrEs, Sl
BILL TO T
— « Acidizing
Murfin Drilling Co Inc USED FOR g wed
PO Box 661
- 57
Colby, KS 67701-0661 APPROVED —~ al
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-30 Munk Logan Company Tools Oil Development | Cement 5-1/2" L.. Don
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION Qry UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 100 | Miles 7.00 700.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String - 4724 Feet 1{Job 1,400.00 1,400.00
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 41 Gallon(s) 26.00 104.00T
280 Flocheck 21 500 | Gallon(s) 3.00 1,500.00T
290 D-Air 3 | Gallon(s) 35.00 105.00T
402-5 5 1/2" Centralizer 15| Each 100.00 1,500.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 2| Each 300.00 600.00T
404-5 5 1/2" Port Collar 1| Each 2,300.00 2,300.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1 | Each 260.00 260.00T
407-5 5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1| Each 325.00 325.00T
413-5 5 1/2" Roto Wall Scratcher 10 | Each 40.00 400.00T
419-5 5 1/2" Rotating Head Rental 1| Each 250.00 250.00T
325 Standard Cement 225 | Sacks 13.00 2,925.00T
276 Flocele 57| Lb(s) 1.50 85.50T
283 Salt 1,125 | Lb(s) 0.20 225.00T
284 Calseal 11| Sack(s) 30.00 330.00T
285 CFR-1 159 Lb(s) 4.50 . 715.50T
581D Service Charge Cement 225 | Sacks 1.90 427.50
583D Drayage 1,177.45 | Ton Miles 1.75 2,060.54
Subtotal 16,213.04
Sales Tax Logan County 6.30% 732.38
RECEIVED | csion @
CANSAS CORPORATION coM ©M/§I@
JAN 07 2008 AN A
0 ¢ 2
TION DIVISION 049
SERVA
CONSENICHITA kS Ko
We Appreciate Your Business! Total
ota $16,945.42




SWIFT OPERA

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the matenials and services listed on this ticket.

CHARGE 10, VE! TICKET
5 M/IF'T 1% Dale. Ca R ON GOSN e
N S T s Ne 14737
g - - - .. .
Raasiat [CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JAN 07 203 PAGE OF
Services, Inc. ONSERVATION DVISION 1 |z
SERVICE oc;mo% WELL/PROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTV/PARISH STATEJCnTY WICHTTARE DATE OWNER
L e 2 /=35 Punk [ 2500 &4 P-AF08
2 o</ 2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |D ED ORDERQ WEh e JAVR
| Ca-728(s #ef 7| S /M < < ONFIDES
- WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMITNO. WELLLOCATON AN 0 § £.,03
4 or/ /A LGel Conint S Lovgstieas
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS e G |
ACCOUNTING
RE::’R%E«CE seco:wpﬁgseizuca loc| Acct [oF L ESCRIFTION arv. Jum| arv. Jum Pt:QINgE AMOUNT
T
575 / wieace #7/p /m'm ! ‘z:az) 7z>o;ao
S78 / /Z«o LAharge — lamd-mm { o | Y7AF || tspo o]  /Yoplac
A3 | / oD KOO ; gt I Zblop L0% :oa ‘
_a# 220 [ Fo check 2 20 | apal /50000
230 / DA _Fgal | 3spal  loslon
Fex [ Cevtirolizres /Sl 5% /a( /06 b /57)6!&')
3 / Cevnent Baskets A: e S ’é L 300 :cx) (80100
- > ; s
< / [rt- (3 llar Passs’ [iee] S Z_E il 2ol F3edos
o / fobele Dirin Phue SBodlln feo| s%ii| sl  gopn
567 / Zusevt [Toat Shee (S ALuthA30 /:ea 5’/7_:/&, 325104
<13 ! e tpds Seradehrens Joy]| SR vops|  <Jpploo
/9 / Brtatiy Aesol BRuded Ll shin]  asne| asoeo
i ~ SURVEY AGREE [ncor_ | DI =X J
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to EMIT PAYMENT T 0: DECIDED[AGREE | |\ o foral 9 3’7‘/| 04
" the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, R . A % 7 L7604
bu} are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and %Uygggﬂggg?mo _ ]
- LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. Ly Lo 4, L2133 ny
WUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T0 SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? IV EIE 1
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT [ egan
P.O. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB ? .
SATRFACTORLY? W57, | 13236
x Sk AL _ NESS CITY, KS 67560  [omsreioms esstoee 2 ,
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED AM. 0 Yes aoNo C b
- P.M. - - TOTAL : A . 7
?-22-0% X 785-798-2300 {1 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 1, 945142

Thank_ You!




TICKET CONTINUATION

PO Box 466 No. /</737
B, Ness City, KS 67560
P Off; 785-798-230 Mt Drle £ "%/ 30 Munk. D.g808 |z |%
325 Stolared -t awet | ga5sts alls‘D! s , .
224 [rocele S7) ths | /lse 25152
223 Salt //a.5 \jbs I |70 aasloa
24 (% tbsesd /0.5‘8’!/2:5 //! sk Jo!m jso!oa
/75 1 ] 1 T
285 CrR-) A7 gl wsisa
o< C
! Y 5
I L @} S ¥ |
| BT I I
-~ 1 | | 5 iy
| | ! o |
I T ;
: s I 111 g
| | | 2%
| | ik
1 1 d
| | I 2 I
| | | 2 |
1 I
S
l | | |
[
| | | |
_ | [ ! !
| |
! ! | |
= L | | |
. SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET
<7/ 9 B i SRS sk 1-}% /27 !go
A TOTAL WEIGHT N M ; -
& 2 AL D /17 245 TR [ Ps| R860 | SY

42462 0%




SWIFT Senvices, luc. PSapee ™

JOBLOS .
CUSTOMER * . WELL NO. LEASE , JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
,@uﬁuﬂg@_ﬁ /=3 Munk Ceuent-sh” Leagetnny | A222
CHART | g - P P e T casing | 70~ 4 7.3.5~ " DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
[2.20 (558" | Do Aot ub FE A% 4D DP
1330 D.P Lmao Dearw = Lhoavge Nrer
Vi ks Saed 5" 25y - - Ingert Floest Shae w/F' rl wp
Loafeb Dot .L'ﬁzugﬂp" Cont | fheu {4 £ 52
Coment Baskols - B thm ofHe <2453
Bt Qilar ¥53 Gilar @ As55" TR /789’
(645 Break cis o0 TE.% o7
/7200 Continee B Cong .
Desp Bllep hal? & SHo S Bittaue
1&30 Fro Bam ceny- Tag 8&‘&‘%'&“4} @ 4729’
/335 St ek ¥ tote (a8 /ng
(925" ~—1 12 N Fin ek - Play BPH Y% MB- SO sps Ltz
1990 ¢ | [ PO | [y KL
b 12 30 | Fnp Soogal Flo -ck
5 S =00 p (R974) KCL
/95D | S~ 250 Shavt 175 spe EM2 cwd @455 Fpel
/958 S (2000 Fiis_cost- Udagh Thup ™t Lines
Drtm Late\ Dxaa ’)[LLQ
ae0l | 2% | _an #00| Stact Displ- Fdef 20 BRI KL
g '/7/ <20 | Cnh jl‘;_u_l
g | 90 Zoh @ opass
2 D0 (ol (> 106 BB
& | sas 125 (v o5 B5
S | | @ 1o BE)
20| O | /12 /50| Pluy Do wd = pfolob 5% lpage Sk Aol
2030 O | ol Comgglete
[Oas up%ls l@a—ak«u’n
ALoa
pE n
_ =20 AL
~aNEIDE®”
- \AN 06 [
GG ppnswiag ]
KANSAS CORPORATION 0
JAN 07 2009
S CHA, K5




/\ 4 Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 8, 2010

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water

Wichita, KS 67202

RE:  Approved Commingling CO021003
Munk 1-30, Sec. 30-T12S-R32W, Logan County
API No. 15-109-20822-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K. A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 19, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore: .

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
LKC J 10 0 14 4266-4272
Johnson Zone 3 0 15 4607-4613

Total Estimated Current
Production 13 0 29

Based upon the depth of the Johnson Zone formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO021003 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

VA el

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-0211 & hupritkec.ks.gov!




KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form must be ot
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division

July 2006
‘ APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 1 # & O CRIO03
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 30606 APl #:_15- 109-20822
Name: ___Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: _Munk well #: 1-30
address: 250 N. Water spot E2 .SW.SW.SE sec.30 twp.12 s R 32 [East
city/staterzip: ‘Wichita, KS 67202 County: Logan ] west
Contact Person: Kenneth Dean Feetfrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 330
Phone #:_316-267-3241 Feetfrom [7] East / [[] West Line of Section: .2290
/ 1. Name and uppser and lower {imit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC .J (Perfs): 4266-72
Formation: Johnson Zone (Perfs): 4607-13
Formation: (Perfs).
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

/ 2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC J gopp: 10 mcFPD: __ BweD: 14
Formation: JOhnson Zone BopD: 3 MCFPD: ___ BwpD: 15
Formation: BOPD:_________ MCFPD: __________ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: _________  MCFPD: ———— __ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:______ MCFPD: _  BWPD:

/ 3. Piat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mie radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

L 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: R E C E'VE D
_Y___ 5. Wireline log of subject well.
L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. FEB 1 9 Zmu

KCC WICHITA

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of __Kansas )

Sedgwick ) >
County of edgwic )
[ W
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: /

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and , N Kenneth Dean A N R
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name: n j (
the information supplied in this application. Tine: Production Geologist V
. 2 18th ¥ . E€bruary 1
. Subscrib is 0
KCC Office Use Only ; ,
O 0 Notary Pu . — * §
Denied Approved
b,'o My Commission Expires: 04/11/2011 k. )"
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: k ] . RS
Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid intere\jnu % be
Al . Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must NtV @f%‘ on of
pproved By ate the notice of application. W OF Kp&\
S

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kﬁs‘r‘ié‘ﬁ’t‘-' 2




" KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONFIDENTIL G Comsemnve
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE - T

Operator: License # _20608

Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Address: 250 N. Water, Suite 300

City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202

Viopd o ﬁfk"x\b"“{
LE_.;_’_E_';"“”’ N N b

APl No. 15 -_109-20822-00-00

County:_Logan
E2 SW_SW.SE gec. 30 _Twp.12 _s. R.32__ [ East[¥] west
330 FSL feet tron@/ N (circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser:_Coffeyville Resources

2290 FEL test from{EY W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: 80N Rodak

Phone: (316 _267-3241

Contractor: Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

License: 30606

Welisite Geologist: Tom Funk

Designate Type of Completion:

" Elevation: Ground:

Y New Well Re-Entry Workover
v Oil SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SiIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: .
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circloone) NE SE NwW SW

Funky Town

Producing Formation: LKC
3061

Lease Name:
Fleld Name:

Kelly Bushing: 3071

Total Depth: 4735 ___ Plug Back Total Depth: 4698

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 225 Feet

¥lYes [JNo

if yes, show depth set 2555 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

It Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from. 2555

feet depth to 0 w/_280 sxcmt.

Original Comp. Date: Original Tota!l Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No

09/18/08 09/27/08 10/30/08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Driliing Filuld Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloridecontent_____________ppm Fluidvolume__.__________ bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No..
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R

County: Docket No.:

[ East ] West

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for Gonfidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promylgated to regulate the oil and gas Iindustry have been fully complied with and the statements

Signature:

Tie: _Leon Rodak, VP Production

Subscribed and sworn tg.befere.g

ztzﬁ_ . C
e
=
Notary Public:

Date Commission Explres:f Sre /0N
77

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentlality Recelved

it Denled, Yes DDate:

—— - Wireline Log Recelved

RECEIVED
FEB 18 ZJll(]

Geologist Report Recelved

VIC Distribution

KCC WICHITA




Operator Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
30

Munk § vginid 2903

Lease Name: f§p§'1¢.£~ T »
: i E ke ™.
wp._12_s R332 [JEast [¥]West County; _Logan i} i *-‘3 93 TN

Sec.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken FlYes [INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yves [INo
Cores Taken COYes [¥INo
Electric Log Run [/lYes [JNo

(Submit Copy)

SEE ATTACHED LIST

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction, Compensated Porosity,

Microresistivity
CASING RECORD  [] New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 85/8 23# 225 Common 165 3% cc, 2% gel .
Production 51/2 15.5# 4724 EA-2 225
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: . Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perorate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 . |4266'-4272' "LKC" J 250 gal 15% MCA, 500 gal 15% NEFE
{ { 0 p 0,
4 4607" - 4613' Johnson 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE L .\,
MLULTVICD
FEB TS 201
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run -
-
2-3/8 4647 [Jes No KCC WICH' A
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
11/03/08 (] Fowing [/} Pumping (] Gas Litt (7] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
4 H
Por 24 Hours 13 ~ 29 40.0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[(vented []Sold [JUsed onLease  [OopenHole  [7]Perd. [ ] Dually Comp. (] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




Munk #1-30 Smith #1-30
330’ FSL 2290" FEL 660" FSL 1980" FWL
Sec. 30-T12S-R32W Sec. 30-T12S8-R32W
3071'KB 3087' KB
Formation | sampletops | Datum | Ref | LogTops | Datum | Ref Log Tops Datum
Anhydrite 2563 +508 -2 2577 +510
B/Anhydrite 2583 +488 flat 2599 +488
-| Topeka 3803 -732 -4 3799 -728 Flat 3815 -728
Heebner 4006 -935 -3 4010 -939 -7 4019 -932
Lansing 4046 -975 -2 4050 -979 -6 4060 -973
Mun Crk 4197 -1126 -1 4201 -1130 -5 4212 -1125
Stark 4276 -1205 | flat 4281 -1210 -5 4292 -1205
Up Pawnee 4473 -1402 -2 4478 -1407 -7 4487 -1400
Fort Scott 4529 -1458 | Flat 4536 -1465 -7 4545 -1458
Cherokee 4559 -1488 -2 4567 -1496 | -10 4573 -1486
Johnson 4606 -1635 -6 4616 -15629
B PennLm 4637 -1566 -7 4646 -15659
Mississippi 4660 -1589 -9 4667 -1680
RTD 4735 4750
LTD 4740 4750

RECEIVED
FEB 13 2010

KCC WICHITA




U-8 page 3 attachment

Offset Operators and Unleased Mineral Owners

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc
Commingling Application
Munk # 1-30

E2 SW SW SE

Sec. 30-12S-32W

Logan, Co., KS

Name

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

250 N Water
Wichita, KS 67202

Vernon & Marge Stoecker
308 S. Hudson Ave.
Oakley, KS 67748

Gary & Mary Stoecker
2016 County Rd. 400
Oakley, KS 67748

Joseph Munk
3117 Ute
Oakley, KS 67748

Marion & Mary Kuhlman
1210 Road 22
Sharon Springs, KS 67758

Leasehold

S/2 Sec. 30; N/2 Sec 32in T12S, R32W

NW/4 Sec. 31-12S-32W

Pts of SW/4 Sec. 29, NW/4 Sec. 30-12S-32W

NE/4 Sec. 30-12S-32W

NE/4 Sec. 31-128-32W

RECEIVED
FEB 19 2010

KCC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 13th of

January ap._2009 , with
subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mot Shecdtd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of January, 2010

LINDAD. TOON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires ~13-2013

Bda L. Joar—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $76.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichila Eagle
January 13, 2010 (3009404)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.- Application for
Commingling of Production on the Munk #1-

30, located in Logan County, Kansas.
TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unieased
Mineral Inferest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby nofified
that Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed
an application for Commingling of
Production from the Lansing/Kansas City
and the Johnson Zone at the Munk #1-30 well
located in the E2 SW SW SE of Sec. 30-125-
32W, Logan Co., KS.
Any persons who obiect to or protest this
application shail be required to file their
objections or protest with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this
publication. These protests shall be
pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why the grant of
the application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.
Ali persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
' Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

250 N. Waler, Suile 300

Wichile, KS 67202

316-267-3241

RECEIVED
FEB 19 2010

KCC WICHITA




Jﬁ)roof of j@uﬁﬁcaﬁon

Affidavit of Publication RECEIVED

State of Kansas,

LOGAN COUNTY, ss: FEB 19 2010

O— G»lD‘UCF

being first duly sworn , deposes and says, that

KCC WICHI .
Sho. TA @egal Notwe}

is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC, a weekly newspaper
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circu-
lation in Logan County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office
of Oakley in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for l consecutive
weeks the first publicatjon thereof being made as aforesaid on the

P ofﬂwﬂlm‘%/i 2010

with subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

1st Publication was made on the & 1 day ofgj&ﬂ, , 20 k I )

2nd Publication was made on the day of. , 20
3rd Publication was made on the day of 20
4th Publication was made on the day of 520
5th Publication was made on the day of 520
6th Publication was made on the day of 520
Publication fee $ m
Affidavit, Notary's Fees 8
Additional Copies ___@____ $

Total Publication Fee 8 .

Witness my hand this -/ [ day of __/ O Ziﬁ“ﬁc} , 20 ﬁ?

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _¢/ /

dayof.ﬂbmtmf__,zog_.

__Cﬁflﬂﬁ_ﬁu_ﬁﬁ.mw
(Notary Public)

My commission expires & . 7 FaTavie)

A . KELLY C. ANDERSON
ﬁEZ._*.ll Netary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires Feb. 7, 2010

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISION
OF THE STATE OF
KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.-
Application for Commingling
of Production on the Munk #1-
30, located in Logan County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers,
Unleased  Mineral  Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are
hereby notified that Murfin
Drilling Company, Inc. has filed
an application for Commingling
of Production from the Lansing/
Kansas City and the Johnson
Zone at the Munk #1-30 well
located in the E2 SW SE of Sec.
30-12S-32W, Logan Co., KS.

Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections
or protest with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days
from the date of this publication.
These protests shall be pursuant
to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why
the grant of the application may
cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute th¢ natural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or
concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
Murphin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

316-267-3241




. .
STOECKER B 7374

FMDCI . G & M Stoecker

STOECKER G
1-25

[ J
STOECKER UNIT 7405

1-25
®

5
GARY 2699

mDci SMITH’ 7388 MUNK S002
MDC! MDC!

6
12S / 32-33W

LEGEND MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

- DRY HOLE Commingling App. Munk #1-30
e OIL WELL RECEIVED SEC. 30-125-32W, LOGAN CO.
& PLUGGED OIL WELL

FEB 19 2010

& |NJECT|ON WEI_I_ Ken Dean 10/1/2009
|!r\f\ V\”CH'TA Scole 1:25000.




LOG-TECH .

Sonic Cement

Bond Log

APl Na. !
Company Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. |
|
9 Well Munk No. 1-30 s
S | Field Funky Town |
C-
2 | County  Logan State Kansas |
-l
3 Location E2-SW-SW-SE Other Services
E 330" FSL & 2290' FEL
Sec: 30 Twp: 128 Rge: 32W Elevation |
Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 3061 h.B. 3071
Log Measured From kelly Bushing 19 Ft. Above Perm. Datum |DF
Drilling Measured From  Kelly Bushing G.L. 30861
Run Mumber One i
Date Survey 10/17/2008 f
Date Cementing 9/29/2008 ]
Type Cementing Cperation Primary .
Depth Driller 4735 ki
Depth Logger 4698 !
| Logged Interval 4697  to 3450 to §
Casing Driller 5.5 @) td @) i
Float Collar -- D.V. Tool 2554 ! i | :
Squeeze Depth Hil ,5
Amount & Type Cement il )
Amount & Type Admix ilil i
Type Fluid In Hole Water ‘
Fluid Lavel Full . !
Salinity PPM CL il RECEIVED :
Weight Ibigal -- Vis. it | [ f
Approx. Logged Cement Top 3540 FEB 19 2010 i
Calculated Cement Top il - :
Max Hole Tamperature 123 KCC WICHITA !
Tool Mo. RBT 4-4 T i
Spacing Recorded 3-5 i
Equipment -- Locaticn 14 | Hays | i
Reccrded By A Dreiling ;
Witnessed By LIr_kevin &xsison K
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